conditions in this Agreement, the Department intends to sell to the Buyer,
and the Buyer Intends to acquire from the Department, the Property,
consisting of 0.75 +/- acres of land, as shown on Conway ROW plan.
Exhibit 1.

1 2 Purchase Price: The Buyer shall acquire the Property for the sum of
FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($56,100.00) due at
closing. The amount due at closing includes the $1,100.00 administrative
fee for the processing of this request.

1.3. Payment of Purchase Price: The Purchase Price shall be paid in full by
the Buyer, by certified check or bank check, made out to Treasure State of